

Jordan R. Turner

Associate

501 West Broadway Suite 900 San Diego, CA 92101 main: +1 619) 232-0441

direct: (619) 515-1818 fax: +1 (619) 232-4302 jrturner@littler.com



Practice Areas

Discrimination and Harassment HR Advice and Counsel Whistleblowing, Compliance and Investigations Wage and Hour

Overview

Jordan R. Turner represents employers in a variety of employment disputes, including all forms discrimination, harassment, retaliation, and wage and hour litigation.

Prior to joining Littler, Jordan was an associate attorney at respected San Diego-based law firms, including a prominent boutique employment law firm. During law school, Jordan was a Judicial Extern for the Hon. Judge Jill L. Burkhardt of the U.S. District Court for the Southern District of California.

Jordan is a longtime active member of the Earl B. Gilliam Bar Foundation Board of Directors, where he has served as Treasurer, Parliamentarian, and Immediate Past Treasurer.

Professional and Community Affiliations

- Member, Board of Directors, Earl B. Gilliam Bar Foundation
- Former Treasurer, Parliamentarian, and Immediate Past Treasurer, Earl B. Gilliam Bar Foundation

Recognition

• Named, Rising Star, San Diego, Super Lawyers, 2023-2024

Education

J.D., University of San Diego School of Law, 2017 B.A., University of the Pacific, 2013



Bar Admissions

California

Courts

U.S. District Court, Southern District of California U.S. District Court, Central District of California